FTTH Indoor Drop Cable 2,65mm LSOH, 4 fibres G.657.A2, CPR Dca

FTTH Indoor Drop Cable 2,65mm LSOH, 4 fibres G.657.A2, CPR Dca,

for indoor installation. Installation of the cable in an installation shaft as well as visible assembly by
gluing or stapling is possible.

Application:  Inside

Metal-free cable: Yes

Fiber type: Singlemode

Fibre category: G657.A2

Core type: semiless full core

Fibre marking: Colour

Strain relief: Yes

Jacket material: LSZH

Euroclass: Dca

Coat color: Ivory

Flame retardant: according to EN 60332-1-2
Halogen-free: according to EN 60754-1/2

Temperature range (operation): -5°C - 60°C
Temperature range (storage): -40°C - 70°C
Temperature range (installation): -5°C - 50°C
Backscatter coefficient 1310nm (refractive index): 1,467
Backscatter coefficient 1550nm (refractive index): 1,468
Backscatter coefficient 1625nm (refractive index): 1,468
Attenuation max.(dB/km) 1310nm: 0.36 dB/km
Attenuation max. (dB/km) 1550nm: 0.23 dB/km
Harmonised standard: EN 50575

Cabling standards: EN 50173-1; ISO/IEC 11801

Cables & Fibers: IEC/EN 60793; IEC/EN 60794-1; IEC 60794-3
Structure: 4 x Singlemode G.657.A2

Cable @: 2,65 mm

Weight: 6,5 kg/km



Bending radius: 15 mm

Tractive force laying: 15da N

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Item no.: FTTH-DROP-4



